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1 L.D. 642 

2 (Filing No. S-134) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
8 "A" to S.P. 247, L.D. 642, Bill, "AN ACT to Create 
9 the Advisory Commission on Radioactive Waste to Re-

10 place the Low-level Waste Commission." 

11 Amend the amendment in section 9 by inserting at 
12 the end the following: 

13 'All accrued expenditures, assets, liabilities, 
14 balances or allocations, transfers, revenues or other 
15 available funds in the account of the Low-level Waste 
16 Siting Commission shall be reallocated to the Advis-
17 ory Commission on Radioactive Waste on the date of 
18 the first meeting of that commission. All contracts 
19 and agreements in effect with the Low-level Waste 
20 Siting Commission shall remain in effect following 
21 establishment of the Advisory Commission on Radioac-
22 tive Waste, unless rescinded, terminated or modified 
23 by that commission. 

24 Sec. 10. Allocation. The following funds are 
25 allocated from the Radioactive Waste Evaluation Fund 
26 to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

27 

28 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
29 DEPARTMENT OF 

30 Advisory Commission on 
31 Radioactive Waste 

32 

33 
34 
35 

All Other 

This allocation 
provides funds 
for radioactive 

1985-86 

$7,500 

1986-87 

$15,000 



SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 247, L.D. 
642 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 

waste study, 
evaluation and 
management 
tivities 
qui red by 
Act. 

ac­
re­

this 

8 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
9 DEPARTMENT OF 

10 Advisory Commission on 
11 Radioactive Waste and 
12 Department of Environmental 
13 Protection Technician 
14 Studies 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Positions 
Personal Services 
A11 Other 

Total 

This allocation 
provides funds 
for the Depart­
ment of Environ­
mental 
Protection's 
support function 
of the Advisory 
Commission on 
Radioactive 
Waste. 

1985-86 

(2) 
$17,000 

15,000 

$32,000 

1986-87 

(2 ) 
$40,550 

31,820 

$72,370 

30 Sec. 11. Allocation. The following funds are 
31 allocated from the Low-level Waste Siting Fund to 
32 carry out the purposes of this Act. 

33 1985-86 

2-



SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 247, L.D. 
642 

1 Low-level Waste Siting 
2 Commission 

3 All Other $7,500 

4 This allocation 
5 provides funds 
6 to carry the 
7 Low-level Waste 
8 Siting Commis-
9 sion through the 

10 transitional pe-
11 riod. 

12 1985-86 

13 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
14 DEPARTMENT OF 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

This allocation 
provides funds 
to carry the De­
partment of En­
vironmental 
Protection's 
support function 
through the 
transitional pe­
riod. ' 

3-

( 1) 
$7,228 

1,687 

$8,915 



SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 247, L.D. 
642 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

The purpose of this amendment is to provide an 
allocation from the Radioactive Waste Evaluation Fund 
to the Advisory Commission on Radioactive Waste and 
to the Department of Environmental Protection for 
commission activities in the last half of fiscal year 
1986 and fiscal year 1987. The amendment also clari­
fies and allocates funds for the transition from the 
Low-level Waste Siting Commission to the Advisory 
Commission on Radioactive Waste. 

3890052585 

(Sen. Usher) /"/ </ // // 
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